

NEHALEM CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING MONDAY, DECEMBER 11, 2023 - 6:00 p.m.

This meeting will be held in-person at City Hall and through Zoom video conference.

Please use the following phone number or Zoom weblink to access the meeting remotely: Join by phone: Call (253) 215-8782 and enter Meeting ID: 859 947 64331

Join online: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85994764331

CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
ROLL CALL
GUESTS

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: November 13, 2023, Regular Council Meeting; May 3, 2023, Special

Council Work Session; May 23, 2023, Special Council Meeting;

June 15, 2023, Special Council Meeting; July 27, 2023, Special Council

Meeting and August 29, 2023, Special Council Meeting;

POLICE REPORT

UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

1. Oregon Recreational Immunity

NEW BUSINESS:

- 1. Consideration to Re-Appoint Planning Commissioner Lance Stockton
- 2. Planning Commission Position #3 Vacancy Declaration.
- 3. 10th Street Community Garden Water Waiver Request
- 4. Intertie with the City of Manzanita IGA

CORRESPONDENCE/OTHER BUSINESS

STAFF REPORTS
PAYMENT OF BILLS/FINANCIALS
COUNCIL COMMENTS
PUBLIC COMMENTS

ADJOURNMENT - Next Regular Council Meeting: January 8, 2024

The meeting location is accessible to persons with disabilities. If you need accommodations to access this meeting, please contact City Hall at least 48 hours prior to the meeting.

City of Nehalem • 35900 8th Street • P.O. Box 143 • Nehalem, Oregon 97131 Ph (503) 368-5627 • nehalem.gov